NET COST of SERVICES 56,289 (44,077) 12,212 11,651

3 Other operating expenditure (259) (366)

4 Financing and investment income and expenditure (672) 784

5 Taxation and non-specific grant income (12,562) (15,715)

DEFICIT/ (SURPLUS) ON PROVISION OF SERVICES (1,281) (3,646)

28 Surplus on revaluation of non current assets (7,851) (709)

26 Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability (pension)* (4,924) 2,920

Other Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (12,776) 2,211

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE (INCOME) AND EXPENDITURE (14,057) (1,435)

* In 16/17 the pension fund fell in value, this financial year it rose. Note 26 contains the detail.

The Council has restated its 2016/17 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement Net Cost

of Services comparatives to reflect changes in the Directorate reporting structure and a revised

Directorate split of IAS19 pension related adjustments.

32

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT (2016/17)

For the year ended 31 March 2018

Directorate Analysis

As

reported

2016/17

CIES

£000

Changes in

Directorate

Structure

£000

Revised

allocation of

IAS19

adjustments

£000

Restated

2016/17

£000

Commissioning and Delivery 2,457 482 723 3,662
Corporate and Managing

Director 558 113 671

Housing Benefit/Subsidy (105)  - (105)

Place 3,183 (482) 325 3,026

Resources and Governance 5,557 (1,161) 4,397

Net Cost of Services 11,651 0 0 11,651

The Council has restated its 2016/17 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

Statement Net Cost of Services comparatives to reflect changes in the Directorate

reporting structure and a revised Directorate split of IAS19 pension related

adjustments.

33

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

BALANCE SHEET
as at 31 March 2018

2017/18 2016/17

Note £000s £000s

Long term assets

15 Property, plant & equipment 73,450 68,056

16 Heritage assets 7,696 7,667

17 Investment property 5,294 3,676

18 Long term debtors 0 1,002

86,440 80,401

Current assets

19 Short term investments 4,000 8,700